Tenant Area (SF) End Mos. Market Contract $ Total $ PSF Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Variance*
Viceroy Home Health, LLC 1,600 Mar-27 60 $15.00 $8.21 ($10,860) ($6.79) ($7.01) ($7.23) ($7.46) ($7.70) ($57,898)

Developmental Service Trainers, Inc. 850 Sep-23 18 $15.00 $12.03 ($2,526) ($2.97) ($1.71) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,980)

Nika Luxury Touch, LLC 520 Apr-24 25 $15.00 $13.98 ($529) ($1.02) ($0.94) ($0.11) $0.00 $0.00 ($1,077)

Hispanic Business Council, Inc 4,000 Mar-27 60 $13.00 $4.97 ($32,110) ($8.03) ($8.23) ($8.44) ($8.65) ($8.86) ($168,831)

Developmental Service Trainers, Inc. 3,419 Jan-26 46 $15.00 $9.27 ($19,603) ($5.73) ($5.95) ($6.42) ($5.75) $0.00 ($81,538)

Total (Average) 10,389

Occupied Space 10,389 50 $14.23 $7.91 ($65,628) ($6.32) ($6.39) ($6.48) ($6.37) ($4.60) ($313,325)

Vacant Space 0

*The Total Variance represents the excess/deficit rent over the remaining lease term or 10 years (whichever is less).

Excess/Deficit Rent Schedule

Compiled by Newmark

Year 1 $ PSF Year 1 Rent Variance

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 72

 2941 NE 3rd St

Actual or Proforma Actuals Actuals Proforma

Period Length 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Budget

Period Ending 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

Owner's Revenue Category Newmark Revenue Category

Gross Rent Scheduled Base Rent $72,156 $77,542 $82,934

Sales Tax Other Income ($5,391)
Vacancy Vacancy Allowance ($3,877)

Effective Gross Income Effective Gross Income $72,156 $77,542 $73,666

Actual or Proforma Actuals Actuals Proforma

Period Length 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Budget

Period Ending 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022

Owner's Operating Expense Category Newmark Operating Expense Category

Property Insurance Insurance $7,281 $5,872 $5,872

Real Estate Taxes Real Estate Taxes $8,744 $7,054 $7,128

Utilities Utilities $3,698 $9,600 $3,883

Repairs and Maintenance Repairs and Maintenance $3,646 $3,117

Professional General and Administrative $1,864
Management Management $2,210

Total Operating Expenses Total Operating Expenses $25,233 $22,526 $22,210

Net Operating Income $46,923 $55,016 $51,456

Compiled by Newmark

Application of NewmarkAccount Standards to Owner's Revenue and Expenses

Period Length 12 Mos. 12 Mos. Budget Newmark

Period Ending 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022 Projection

Occupancy 100.0% 100.0% 95.0% 94.0%

Office Income Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF

Potential Base Rent $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $82,207 $7.91

Lost Absorption / Turnover Rent $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Free Rent $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00

Scheduled Base Rent $72,156 $6.95 $77,542 $7.46 $82,934 $7.98 $82,207 $7.91
Expense Recoveries $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00

Total Tenant Revenue $72,156 $6.95 $77,542 $7.46 $82,934 $7.98 $82,207 $7.91

Potential Gross Income $72,156 $6.95 $77,542 $7.46 $77,543 $7.46 $82,207 $7.91

Vacancy Allowance $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 ($3,877) ($0.37) ($4,932) ($0.47)
Collection Allowance $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 ($822) ($0.08)

Effective Gross Income $72,156 $6.95 $77,542 $7.46 $73,666 $7.09 $76,452 $7.36

Operating Expenses Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF Total $ $/SF

Real Estate Taxes $8,744 $0.84 $7,054 $0.68 $7,128 $0.69 $17,641 $1.70

Insurance $7,281 $0.70 $5,872 $0.57 $5,872 $0.57 $6,233 $0.60

Utilities $3,698 $0.36 $9,600 $0.92 $3,883 $0.37 $5,195 $0.50

Repairs and Maintenance $3,646 $0.35 $0 $0.00 $3,117 $0.30 $2,597 $0.25

Cleaning and Janitorial $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00

Grounds $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $2,597 $0.25

General and Administrative $1,864 $0.18 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $2,078 $0.20

Management $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $2,210 $0.21 $2,294 $0.22

Other Expenses $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00
Replacement Reserves $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00

Total Operating Expenses $25,233 $2.43 $22,526 $2.17 $22,210 $2.14 $38,635 $3.72
Operating Expense Ratio 35.0% 29.1% 30.1% 50.5%

Net Operating Income $46,923 $4.52 $55,016 $5.30 $51,456 $4.95 $37,817 $3.64

Compiled by Newmark

Operating History and Projections

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 73

 2941 NE 3rd St

Expense Recoveries

– The subject is leased on a modified gross basis wherein, no operating expenses are

recovered.

Vacancy & Collection Loss Allowance

Vacancy Allowance

The vacancy estimate for the subject was previously developed in the market analysis section of

this report.

Collection Allowance

– Based on available data and analysis, the concluded collection loss allowance is

1.00%.

Combined Vacancy and Collection Loss Conclusion

Based on this analysis, the total stabilized vacancy and collection loss allowance for the subject